
2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Nation List GS

Giant Slalom

code surname, name

(According to the 1st  F.I.S. point list)

FIS points

Number of competitors: 71

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

AUSTRALIA (2)
DEANE, Luke40271 10.54AUS
WALL, Bradley40221 12.66

AUSTRIA (11)
RAICH, Benjamin50625 0.00AUT
MAIER, Hermann50423 0.55
GOERGL, Stephan50600 3.97
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 5.27
WALCHHOFER, Michael50041 5.92
GRUBER, Christoph50451 5.95
MAYER, Christian50126 6.00
REICHELT, Hannes50742 6.00
BECHTER, Patrick50931 7.90
MATT, Mario50707 9.39
SCHIFFERER, Andreas50124 11.22

CANADA (6)
GRANDI, Thomas100115 1.23CAN
ROY, Jean-Philippe101895 5.87
SEMPLE, Ryan102403 9.04
BOURQUE, Francois102814 9.99
KUCERA, John102873 11.21
GUAY, Erik102263 26.16

CHILE (1)
MANDRU, Jorge110187 39.96CHI

CROATIA (1)
KOSTELIC, Ivica380260 27.46CRO

CZECH REPUBLIC (1)
BANK, Ondrej150398 11.21CZE
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Nation List

code surname, name

GS

FIS points

(According to the 1st  F.I.S. point list)

FINLAND (3)
PALANDER, Kalle180251 2.01FIN
LEINO, Jukka180292 10.41
RAJALA, Jukka180430 19.68

FRANCE (6)
CHENAL, Joel190677 4.53FRA
COVILI, Frederic190236 5.83
RECH, Freddy191667 9.24
FANARA, Thomas191750 9.64
BURTIN, Raphael191227 9.97
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier191746 12.58

GERMANY (1)
NEUREUTHER, Felix201702 10.90GER

ITALY (9)
BLARDONE, M.292000 2.11ITA
SIMONCELLI, Davide292120 3.96
MOELGG, Manfred292491 4.56
DEFLORIAN, Mirko290844 5.59
RIEDER, Arnold291421 5.92
PLONER, Alexander290693 6.00
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto292250 7.62
FILL, Peter292455 10.32
ROCCA, Giorgio290478 14.91

KOREA (1)
KANG, Min Heuk320139 23.60KOR

LIECHTENSTEIN (1)
BUECHEL, Marco350032 5.79LIE

NORWAY (6)
KJUS, Lasse420470 3.28NOR
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 4.91
SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne420911 5.99
JANSRUD, Kjetil421483 6.00
NILSEN, Andreas421098 11.40
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre420382 12.53

SLOVENIA (4)
GORZA, Ales560406 5.55SLO
VAJDIC, Bernard560425 11.26
VALENCIC, Mitja560355 14.53
SPORN, Andrej560447 16.80

SWITZERLAND (7)
CUCHE, Didier510030 4.08SUI
DEFAGO, Didier510727 4.39
KERNEN, Bruno510478 5.75
BERTHOD, Marc510997 7.86
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Nation List

code surname, name

GS

FIS points

(According to the 1st  F.I.S. point list)

ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 8.35SUI
GRUENENFELDER, T.510747 11.29
GINI, Marc511127 12.26

SWEDEN (3)
NYBERG, Fredrik500139 3.62SWE
RAINER, Niklas501026 5.91
LARSSON, Markus500656 18.92

USA (8)
MILLER, Bode532431 1.11USA
RAHLVES, Daron531040 3.54
SPENCER, Dane532188 5.13
SCHLOPY, Erik530703 5.28
COCHRAN, James534040 7.76
KNIGHT, Chip531557 10.30
LIGETY, Ted534562 14.31
ZAMANSKY, Jake533397 14.50
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
List of competitors

code surname, name nation

(According to the 1st  F.I.S. point list)

FIS points

Number of competitors: 71

GS
Giant Slalom

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

RAICH, Benjamin AUT50625 0.00
MAIER, Hermann AUT50423 0.55
MILLER, Bode USA532431 1.11
GRANDI, Thomas CAN100115 1.23
PALANDER, Kalle FIN180251 2.01
BLARDONE, M. ITA292000 2.11
KJUS, Lasse NOR420470 3.28
RAHLVES, Daron USA531040 3.54
NYBERG, Fredrik SWE500139 3.62
SIMONCELLI, Davide ITA292120 3.96
GOERGL, Stephan AUT50600 3.97
CUCHE, Didier SUI510030 4.08
DEFAGO, Didier SUI510727 4.39
CHENAL, Joel FRA190677 4.53
MOELGG, Manfred ITA292491 4.56
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund NOR421328 4.91
SPENCER, Dane USA532188 5.13
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer AUT50547 5.27
SCHLOPY, Erik USA530703 5.28
GORZA, Ales SLO560406 5.55
DEFLORIAN, Mirko ITA290844 5.59
KERNEN, Bruno SUI510478 5.75
BUECHEL, Marco LIE350032 5.79
COVILI, Frederic FRA190236 5.83
ROY, Jean-Philippe CAN101895 5.87
RAINER, Niklas SWE501026 5.91
RIEDER, Arnold ITA291421 5.92
WALCHHOFER, Michael AUT50041 5.92
GRUBER, Christoph AUT50451 5.95
SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne NOR420911 5.99
JANSRUD, Kjetil NOR421483 6.00
MAYER, Christian AUT50126 6.00
PLONER, Alexander ITA290693 6.00
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List of competitors

code surname, name nation

GS

FIS points

(According to the 1st  F.I.S. point list)

REICHELT, Hannes AUT50742 6.00
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto ITA292250 7.62
COCHRAN, James USA534040 7.76
BERTHOD, Marc SUI510997 7.86
BECHTER, Patrick AUT50931 7.90
ALBRECHT, Daniel SUI510993 8.35
SEMPLE, Ryan CAN102403 9.04
RECH, Freddy FRA191667 9.24
MATT, Mario AUT50707 9.39
FANARA, Thomas FRA191750 9.64
BURTIN, Raphael FRA191227 9.97
BOURQUE, Francois CAN102814 9.99
KNIGHT, Chip USA531557 10.30
FILL, Peter ITA292455 10.32
LEINO, Jukka FIN180292 10.41
DEANE, Luke AUS40271 10.54
NEUREUTHER, Felix GER201702 10.90
BANK, Ondrej CZE150398 11.21
KUCERA, John CAN102873 11.21
SCHIFFERER, Andreas AUT50124 11.22
VAJDIC, Bernard SLO560425 11.26
GRUENENFELDER, T. SUI510747 11.29
NILSEN, Andreas NOR421098 11.40
GINI, Marc SUI511127 12.26
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre NOR420382 12.53
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier FRA191746 12.58
WALL, Bradley AUS40221 12.66
LIGETY, Ted USA534562 14.31
ZAMANSKY, Jake USA533397 14.50
VALENCIC, Mitja SLO560355 14.53
ROCCA, Giorgio ITA290478 14.91
SPORN, Andrej SLO560447 16.80
LARSSON, Markus SWE500656 18.92
RAJALA, Jukka FIN180430 19.68
KANG, Min Heuk KOR320139 23.60
GUAY, Erik CAN102263 26.16
KOSTELIC, Ivica CRO380260 27.46
MANDRU, Jorge CHI110187 39.96
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
1st Run Start List GS

Giant Slalom

bib code surname, name nation
Number of competitors: 71

skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Peter OBERNAUER
Günter HUJARA
Jim ROBERTS

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

AUT
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Birds of Prey/Golden Eagle
3136 m
2721 m

415 m

4945/128/97

A. EVERS

11:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT D. GRASIC

14:00

CAN

Forerunners R. BLOOM USAA
S. HIGGINS USAB
I. LOCHHEAD USAC
B. POEHLING USAD
J. HERR USAE

R. BLOOM USAA
B. POEHLING USAB
J. HERR USAC
T. SPENST USAD
S. HIGGINS USAE

GRANDI, Thomas1 CAN100115 ROSSIGNOL72
BLARDONE, M.2 ITA292000 SALOMON79
MAIER, Hermann3 AUT50423 ATOMIC72
PALANDER, Kalle4 FIN180251 ATOMIC77
NYBERG, Fredrik5 SWE500139 FISCHER69
RAICH, Benjamin6 AUT50625 ATOMIC78
MILLER, Bode7 USA532431 ATOMIC77
DEFAGO, Didier8 SUI510727 ROSSIGNOL77
KJUS, Lasse9 NOR420470 DYNASTAR71
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer10 AUT50547 FISCHER77
CUCHE, Didier11 SUI510030 ATOMIC74
RAHLVES, Daron12 USA531040 ATOMIC73
GOERGL, Stephan13 AUT50600 FISCHER78
CHENAL, Joel14 FRA190677 DYNASTAR73
SIMONCELLI, Davide15 ITA292120 SALOMON79
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund16 NOR421328 ATOMIC82
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1st Run Start List
bib code surname, name nation

GS
skiyear

MOELGG, Manfred17 ITA292491 FISCHER82
GRUBER, Christoph18 AUT50451 SALOMON76
KERNEN, Bruno19 SUI510478 ROSSIGNOL72
WALCHHOFER, Michael20 AUT50041 ATOMIC75
BUECHEL, Marco21 LIE350032 HEAD71
SPENCER, Dane22 USA532188 ELAN77
SCHLOPY, Erik23 USA530703 NORDICA72
GORZA, Ales24 SLO560406 FISCHER80
DEFLORIAN, Mirko25 ITA290844 DYNASTAR80
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto26 ITA292250 ROSSIGNOL81
RIEDER, Arnold27 ITA291421 ROSSIGNOL76
COVILI, Frederic28 FRA190236 SALOMON75
RAINER, Niklas29 SWE501026 SALOMON83
SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne30 NOR420911 ATOMIC77
SCHIFFERER, Andreas31 AUT50124 FISCHER74
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier32 FRA191746 ROSSIGNOL81
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre33 NOR420382 DYNASTAR71
ROCCA, Giorgio34 ITA290478 ATOMIC75
GUAY, Erik35 CAN102263 ATOMIC81
ROY, Jean-Philippe36 CAN101895 SALOMON79
JANSRUD, Kjetil37 NOR421483 ATOMIC85
PLONER, Alexander38 ITA290693 ROSSIGNOL78
REICHELT, Hannes39 AUT50742 ATOMIC80
MAYER, Christian40 AUT50126 FISCHER72
COCHRAN, James41 USA534040 VÕLKL81
BERTHOD, Marc42 SUI510997 NORDICA83
BECHTER, Patrick43 AUT50931 SALOMON82
ALBRECHT, Daniel44 SUI510993 NORDICA83
SEMPLE, Ryan45 CAN102403 SALOMON82
RECH, Freddy46 FRA191667 ROSSIGNOL80
MATT, Mario47 AUT50707 FISCHER79
FANARA, Thomas48 FRA191750 FISCHER81
BURTIN, Raphael49 FRA191227 FISCHER77
BOURQUE, Francois50 CAN102814 SALOMON84
KNIGHT, Chip51 USA531557 FISCHER75
FILL, Peter52 ITA292455 DYNASTAR82
LEINO, Jukka53 FIN180292 FISCHER78
DEANE, Luke54 AUS40271 STÕCKLI82
NEUREUTHER, Felix55 GER201702 ATOMIC84
BANK, Ondrej56 CZE150398 ELAN80
KUCERA, John57 CAN102873 ATOMIC84
VAJDIC, Bernard58 SLO560425 ELAN80
GRUENENFELDER, T.59 SUI510747 STÕCKLI77
NILSEN, Andreas60 NOR421098 FISCHER80
GINI, Marc61 SUI511127 VÕLKL84
WALL, Bradley62 AUS40221 FISCHER79
LIGETY, Ted63 USA534562 VÕLKL84
ZAMANSKY, Jake64 USA533397 FISCHER81
VALENCIC, Mitja65 SLO560355 ROSSIGNOL78
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1st Run Start List
bib code surname, name nation

GS
skiyear

SPORN, Andrej66 SLO560447 ELAN81
LARSSON, Markus67 SWE500656 FISCHER79
RAJALA, Jukka68 FIN180430 FISCHER82
KANG, Min Heuk69 KOR320139 HART81
KOSTELIC, Ivica70 CRO380260 SALOMON79
MANDRU, Jorge71 CHI110187 FISCHER86
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
1st Run Results GS

Giant Slalom

pos bib code surname, name nation time
Number of competitors: 71

skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Snow

-12ºC
-8ºC

Weather

Temperature Start
Finish

HardSnow

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Peter OBERNAUER
Günter HUJARA
Jim ROBERTS

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

AUT
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Birds of Prey/Golden Eagle
3136 m
2721 m

415 m

4945/128/97

A. EVERS
53/51
11:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT D. GRASIC
53/51
14:00

CAN

Forerunners R. BLOOM USAA
S. HIGGINS USAB
I. LOCHHEAD USAC
B. POEHLING USAD
J. HERR USAE

R. BLOOM USAA
B. POEHLING USAB
J. HERR USAC
T. SPENST USAD
S. HIGGINS USAE

1 MILLER, Bode7 USA532431 1:16.14 AT77
PALANDER, Kalle4 FIN180251 1:16.14 AT77

3 RAHLVES, Daron12 USA531040 1:16.42 AT73
4 SCHLOPY, Erik23 USA530703 1:16.87 NO72

MAIER, Hermann3 AUT50423 1:16.87 AT72
6 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund16 NOR421328 1:16.95 AT82
7 GUAY, Erik35 CAN102263 1:17.40 AT81
8 SIMONCELLI, Davide15 ITA292120 1:17.55 SA79

SCHOENFELDER, Rainer10 AUT50547 1:17.55 FI77
10 WALCHHOFER, Michael20 AUT50041 1:17.57 AT75
11 SPENCER, Dane22 USA532188 1:17.60 EL77

BUECHEL, Marco21 LIE350032 1:17.60 HE71
13 CUCHE, Didier11 SUI510030 1:17.62 AT74
14 NYBERG, Fredrik5 SWE500139 1:17.75 FI69
15 BOURQUE, Francois50 CAN102814 1:17.77 SA84
16 BLARDONE, M.2 ITA292000 1:17.79 SA79
17 GRANDI, Thomas1 CAN100115 1:17.83 RO72
18 DEFLORIAN, Mirko25 ITA290844 1:17.84 DY80
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1st Run Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

GS
time skiyear

19 KJUS, Lasse9 NOR420470 1:17.85 DY71
20 BERTHOD, Marc42 SUI510997 1:17.92 NO83
21 REICHELT, Hannes39 AUT50742 1:18.03 AT80
22 GORZA, Ales24 SLO560406 1:18.05 FI80
23 BURTIN, Raphael49 FRA191227 1:18.15 FI77
24 ALBRECHT, Daniel44 SUI510993 1:18.39 NO83

ROCCA, Giorgio34 ITA290478 1:18.39 AT75
26 RAINER, Niklas29 SWE501026 1:18.42 SA83
27 LARSSON, Markus67 SWE500656 1:18.44 FI79
28 MATT, Mario47 AUT50707 1:18.47 FI79
29 COVILI, Frederic28 FRA190236 1:18.55 SA75
30 VAJDIC, Bernard58 SLO560425 1:18.60 EL80
31 BECHTER, Patrick43 AUT50931 1:18.63 SA82
32 JANSRUD, Kjetil37 NOR421483 1:18.65 AT85
33 RIEDER, Arnold27 ITA291421 1:18.70 RO76
34 CHENAL, Joel14 FRA190677 1:18.74 DY73
35 AAMODT, Kjetil Andre33 NOR420382 1:18.77 DY71
36 GRUENENFELDER, T.59 SUI510747 1:18.86 ST77
37 ROY, Jean-Philippe36 CAN101895 1:18.97 SA79
38 SEMPLE, Ryan45 CAN102403 1:19.00 SA82

KERNEN, Bruno19 SUI510478 1:19.00 RO72
40 FANARA, Thomas48 FRA191750 1:19.14 FI81
41 GINI, Marc61 SUI511127 1:19.15 VK84
42 DE TESSIERES, Gauthier32 FRA191746 1:19.27 RO81
43 NEUREUTHER, Felix55 GER201702 1:19.51 AT84
44 VALENCIC, Mitja65 SLO560355 1:19.57 RO78
45 KNIGHT, Chip51 USA531557 1:19.66 FI75
46 SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne30 NOR420911 1:19.67 AT77
47 PLONER, Alexander38 ITA290693 1:19.72 RO78
48 SCHIFFERER, Andreas31 AUT50124 1:20.15 FI74
49 KUCERA, John57 CAN102873 1:20.47 AT84
50 DEANE, Luke54 AUS40271 1:20.68 ST82
51 KOSTELIC, Ivica70 CRO380260 1:21.28 SA79
52 SPORN, Andrej66 SLO560447 1:21.42 EL81

did not start: 1
COCHRAN, James41 USA534040 VK81

did not finish: 16
RAICH, Benjamin6 AUT50625 AT78
DEFAGO, Didier8 SUI510727 RO77
GOERGL, Stephan13 AUT50600 FI78
GRUBER, Christoph18 AUT50451 SA76
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto26 ITA292250 RO81
MAYER, Christian40 AUT50126 FI72
RECH, Freddy46 FRA191667 RO80
FILL, Peter52 ITA292455 DY82
LEINO, Jukka53 FIN180292 FI78
NILSEN, Andreas60 NOR421098 FI80
WALL, Bradley62 AUS40221 FI79
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1st Run Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

GS
time skiyear

LIGETY, Ted63 USA534562 VK84
ZAMANSKY, Jake64 USA533397 FI81
RAJALA, Jukka68 FIN180430 FI82
KANG, Min Heuk69 KOR320139 HA81
MANDRU, Jorge71 CHI110187 FI86

disqualified: 2
MOELGG, Manfred17 ITA292491 gate nr 25 FI82
BANK, Ondrej56 CZE150398 gate nr 52 EL80

AT ATOMIC BL BLIZZARD DY DYNASTAR EL ELAN
FI FISCHER HA HART HE HEAD NO NORDICA

RO ROSSIGNOL SA SALOMON ST STÕCKLI VK VÕLKL
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
1st run Analysis by Rank GS

Giant Slalom

pos bib surname, name
nation

Number of competitors: 71

final gapint1 int2
int1-int2 int2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

7 MILLER, Bode
USA 28.04 48.69 1:16.14

1 20.65 27.45
3 4
6 1

4 PALANDER, Kalle
FIN 27.85 48.33 1:16.14

20.48 27.81
1 1
3 2

12 RAHLVES, Daron
USA 27.89 48.40 1:16.42

3 20.51 28.02
+0.282 2

4 6

23 SCHLOPY, Erik
USA 28.09 48.45 1:16.87

4 20.36 28.42
+0.735 3

1 17

3 MAIER, Hermann
AUT 28.45 49.00 1:16.87

20.55 27.87
+0.7321 6

5 3

16 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund
NOR 28.28 48.74 1:16.95

6 20.46 28.21
+0.8113 5

2 8

35 GUAY, Erik
CAN 28.35 49.52 1:17.40

7 21.17 27.88
+1.2617 19

28 4

15 SIMONCELLI, Davide
ITA 28.21 49.15 1:17.55

8 20.94 28.40
+1.4110 10

19 15

10 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer
AUT 28.34 49.22 1:17.55

20.88 28.33
+1.4116 12

13 12

20 WALCHHOFER, Michael
AUT 28.24 49.12 1:17.57

10 20.88 28.45
+1.4311 8

13 19

22 SPENCER, Dane
USA 28.27 49.59 1:17.60

11 21.32 28.01
+1.4612 22

41 5

21 BUECHEL, Marco
LIE 28.44 49.16 1:17.60

20.72 28.44
+1.4619 11

7 18

11 CUCHE, Didier
SUI 28.13 49.06 1:17.62

13 20.93 28.56
+1.486 7

17 26

5 NYBERG, Fredrik
SWE 28.04 49.27 1:17.75

14 21.23 28.48
+1.613 14

33 24

50 BOURQUE, Francois
CAN 28.16 49.43 1:17.77

15 21.27 28.34
+1.637 17

34 13

2 BLARDONE, M.
ITA 28.16 49.12 1:17.79

16 20.96 28.67
+1.657 8

21 33

1 GRANDI, Thomas
CAN 28.56 49.58 1:17.83

17 21.02 28.25
+1.6922 21

24 9

25 DEFLORIAN, Mirko
ITA 28.19 49.46 1:17.84

18 21.27 28.38
+1.709 18

34 14
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Analysis by Rank - 1st run GS

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1 int2

int1-int2 int2-final

9 KJUS, Lasse
NOR 28.30 49.24 1:17.85

19 20.94 28.61
+1.7114 13

19 29

42 BERTHOD, Marc
SUI 28.39 49.32 1:17.92

20 20.93 28.60
+1.7818 15

17 28

39 REICHELT, Hannes
AUT 28.88 49.63 1:18.03

21 20.75 28.40
+1.8938 24

8 15

24 GORZA, Ales
SLO 28.59 49.40 1:18.05

22 20.81 28.65
+1.9123 16

9 32

49 BURTIN, Raphael
FRA 28.83 49.84 1:18.15

23 21.01 28.31
+2.0134 28

23 11

44 ALBRECHT, Daniel
SUI 28.83 49.72 1:18.39

24 20.89 28.67
+2.2534 25

15 33

34 ROCCA, Giorgio
ITA 28.82 50.09 1:18.39

21.27 28.30
+2.2533 36

34 10

29 RAINER, Niklas
SWE 28.67 49.95 1:18.42

26 21.28 28.47
+2.2824 32

37 21

67 LARSSON, Markus
SWE 28.81 49.80 1:18.44

27 20.99 28.64
+2.3031 27

22 31

47 MATT, Mario
AUT 28.90 49.73 1:18.47

28 20.83 28.74
+2.3339 26

10 37

28 COVILI, Frederic
FRA 28.90 50.42 1:18.55

29 21.52 28.13
+2.4139 44

50 7

58 VAJDIC, Bernard
SLO 29.00 50.13 1:18.60

30 21.13 28.47
+2.4647 37

26 21

43 BECHTER, Patrick
AUT 28.69 50.06 1:18.63

31 21.37 28.57
+2.4927 35

44 27

37 JANSRUD, Kjetil
NOR 28.72 49.62 1:18.65

32 20.90 29.03
+2.5128 23

16 44

27 RIEDER, Arnold
ITA 28.75 49.89 1:18.70

33 21.14 28.81
+2.5629 30

27 40

14 CHENAL, Joel
FRA 28.91 50.13 1:18.74

34 21.22 28.61
+2.6042 37

30 29

33 AAMODT, Kjetil Andre
NOR 28.85 49.92 1:18.77

35 21.07 28.85
+2.6337 31

25 41

59 GRUENENFELDER, T.
SUI 29.01 49.87 1:18.86

36 20.86 28.99
+2.7248 29

11 42

36 ROY, Jean-Philippe
CAN 28.98 50.47 1:18.97

37 21.49 28.50
+2.8345 46

49 25

45 SEMPLE, Ryan
CAN 29.15 50.54 1:19.00

38 21.39 28.46
+2.8654 50

45 20

19 KERNEN, Bruno
SUI 28.44 49.97 1:19.00

21.53 29.03
+2.8619 33

51 44

48 FANARA, Thomas
FRA 28.90 50.46 1:19.14

40 21.56 28.68
+3.0039 45

52 36

61 GINI, Marc
SUI 29.24 50.68 1:19.15

41 21.44 28.47
+3.0156 52

47 21

32 DE TESSIERES, Gauthier
FRA 28.67 50.60 1:19.27

42 21.93 28.67
+3.1324 51

54 33

55 NEUREUTHER, Felix
GER 29.06 50.49 1:19.51

43 21.43 29.02
+3.3751 47

46 43

65 VALENCIC, Mitja
SLO 28.93 50.28 1:19.57

44 21.35 29.29
+3.4344 41

42 51

51 KNIGHT, Chip
USA 29.11 50.39 1:19.66

45 21.28 29.27
+3.5253 43

37 49

30 SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne
NOR 29.58 50.88 1:19.67

46 21.30 28.79
+3.5359 53

40 38
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Analysis by Rank - 1st run GS

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1 int2

int1-int2 int2-final

38 PLONER, Alexander
ITA 28.32 50.53 1:19.72

47 22.21 29.19
+3.5815 49

58 48

31 SCHIFFERER, Andreas
AUT 29.30 51.03 1:20.15

48 21.73 29.12
+4.0157 54

53 47

57 KUCERA, John
CAN 28.91 50.26 1:20.47

49 21.35 30.21
+4.3342 40

42 54

54 DEANE, Luke
AUS 29.79 51.24 1:20.68

50 21.45 29.44
+4.5461 55

48 52

70 KOSTELIC, Ivica
CRO 29.57 51.56 1:21.28

51 21.99 29.72
+5.1458 56

55 53

66 SPORN, Andrej
SLO 29.64 52.14 1:21.42

52 22.50 29.28
+5.2860 57

60 50

41 COCHRAN, James
USA DNS

6 RAICH, Benjamin
AUT DNF

8 DEFAGO, Didier
SUI DNF

13 GOERGL, Stephan
AUT DNF

18 GRUBER, Christoph
AUT DNF

40 MAYER, Christian
AUT 28.79 DNF30

46 RECH, Freddy
FRA 29.02 DNF49

52 FILL, Peter
ITA 28.81 DNF31

53 LEINO, Jukka
FIN 29.02 DNF49

60 NILSEN, Andreas
NOR DNF

62 WALL, Bradley
AUS 30.12 52.29 DNF

22.17
62 59
57

63 LIGETY, Ted
USA DNF

64 ZAMANSKY, Jake
USA 29.07 50.29 DNF

21.22
52 42
30

68 RAJALA, Jukka
FIN 29.21 50.50 DNF

21.29
55 48
39

69 KANG, Min Heuk
KOR 30.17 52.27 DNF

22.10
63 58
56

71 MANDRU, Jorge
CHI 30.36 52.77 DNF

22.41
64 60
59

17 MOELGG, Manfred
ITA DQ

26 SCHIEPPATI, Alberto
ITA DQ

56 BANK, Ondrej
CZE DQ
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
1st run Analysis by Bib GS

Giant Slalom

Number of competitors: 71

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1 int2

int1-int2 int2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

1:17.83
91 GRANDI, Thomas

CAN +1.691728.56 49.58
21.02 28.25

22 21
24

1:17.79
332 BLARDONE, M.

ITA +1.651628.16 49.12
20.96 28.67

7 8
21

1:16.87
33 MAIER, Hermann

AUT +0.73428.45 49.00
20.55 27.87

21 6
5

1:16.14
24 PALANDER, Kalle

FIN 127.85 48.33
20.48 27.81

1 1
3

1:17.75
245 NYBERG, Fredrik

SWE +1.611428.04 49.27
21.23 28.48

3 14
33

DNF6 RAICH, Benjamin
AUT

1:16.14
17 MILLER, Bode

USA 128.04 48.69
20.65 27.45

3 4
6

DNF8 DEFAGO, Didier
SUI

1:17.85
299 KJUS, Lasse

NOR +1.711928.30 49.24
20.94 28.61

14 13
19

1:17.55
1210 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer

AUT +1.41828.34 49.22
20.88 28.33

16 12
13

1:17.62
2611 CUCHE, Didier

SUI +1.481328.13 49.06
20.93 28.56

6 7
17

1:16.42
612 RAHLVES, Daron

USA +0.28327.89 48.40
20.51 28.02

2 2
4

DNF13 GOERGL, Stephan
AUT

1:18.74
2914 CHENAL, Joel

FRA +2.603428.91 50.13
21.22 28.61

42 37
30

1:17.55
1515 SIMONCELLI, Davide

ITA +1.41828.21 49.15
20.94 28.40

10 10
19

1:16.95
816 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund

NOR +0.81628.28 48.74
20.46 28.21

13 5
2

DQ17 MOELGG, Manfred
ITA

DNF18 GRUBER, Christoph
AUT
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Analysis by Bib - 1st run GS

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1 int2

int1-int2 int2-final

1:19.00
4419 KERNEN, Bruno

SUI +2.863828.44 49.97
21.53 29.03

19 33
51

1:17.57
1920 WALCHHOFER, Michael

AUT +1.431028.24 49.12
20.88 28.45

11 8
13

1:17.60
1821 BUECHEL, Marco

LIE +1.461128.44 49.16
20.72 28.44

19 11
7

1:17.60
522 SPENCER, Dane

USA +1.461128.27 49.59
21.32 28.01

12 22
41

1:16.87
1723 SCHLOPY, Erik

USA +0.73428.09 48.45
20.36 28.42

5 3
1

1:18.05
3224 GORZA, Ales

SLO +1.912228.59 49.40
20.81 28.65

23 16
9

1:17.84
1425 DEFLORIAN, Mirko

ITA +1.701828.19 49.46
21.27 28.38

9 18
34

DQ26 SCHIEPPATI, Alberto
ITA

1:18.70
4027 RIEDER, Arnold

ITA +2.563328.75 49.89
21.14 28.81

29 30
27

1:18.55
728 COVILI, Frederic

FRA +2.412928.90 50.42
21.52 28.13

39 44
50

1:18.42
2129 RAINER, Niklas

SWE +2.282628.67 49.95
21.28 28.47

24 32
37

1:19.67
3830 SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne

NOR +3.534629.58 50.88
21.30 28.79

59 53
40

1:20.15
4731 SCHIFFERER, Andreas

AUT +4.014829.30 51.03
21.73 29.12

57 54
53

1:19.27
3332 DE TESSIERES, Gauthier

FRA +3.134228.67 50.60
21.93 28.67

24 51
54

1:18.77
4133 AAMODT, Kjetil Andre

NOR +2.633528.85 49.92
21.07 28.85

37 31
25

1:18.39
1034 ROCCA, Giorgio

ITA +2.252428.82 50.09
21.27 28.30

33 36
34

1:17.40
435 GUAY, Erik

CAN +1.26728.35 49.52
21.17 27.88

17 19
28

1:18.97
2536 ROY, Jean-Philippe

CAN +2.833728.98 50.47
21.49 28.50

45 46
49

1:18.65
4437 JANSRUD, Kjetil

NOR +2.513228.72 49.62
20.90 29.03

28 23
16

1:19.72
4838 PLONER, Alexander

ITA +3.584728.32 50.53
22.21 29.19

15 49
58

1:18.03
1539 REICHELT, Hannes

AUT +1.892128.88 49.63
20.75 28.40

38 24
8

DNF40 MAYER, Christian
AUT 28.79 30

DNS41 COCHRAN, James
USA

1:17.92
2842 BERTHOD, Marc

SUI +1.782028.39 49.32
20.93 28.60

18 15
17

1:18.63
2743 BECHTER, Patrick

AUT +2.493128.69 50.06
21.37 28.57

27 35
44

1:18.39
3344 ALBRECHT, Daniel

SUI +2.252428.83 49.72
20.89 28.67

34 25
15

1:19.00
2045 SEMPLE, Ryan

CAN +2.863829.15 50.54
21.39 28.46

54 50
45

DNF46 RECH, Freddy
FRA 29.02 49
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Analysis by Bib - 1st run GS

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1 int2

int1-int2 int2-final

1:18.47
3747 MATT, Mario

AUT +2.332828.90 49.73
20.83 28.74

39 26
10

1:19.14
3648 FANARA, Thomas

FRA +3.004028.90 50.46
21.56 28.68

39 45
52

1:18.15
1149 BURTIN, Raphael

FRA +2.012328.83 49.84
21.01 28.31

34 28
23

1:17.77
1350 BOURQUE, Francois

CAN +1.631528.16 49.43
21.27 28.34

7 17
34

1:19.66
4951 KNIGHT, Chip

USA +3.524529.11 50.39
21.28 29.27

53 43
37

DNF52 FILL, Peter
ITA 28.81 31

DNF53 LEINO, Jukka
FIN 29.02 49

1:20.68
5254 DEANE, Luke

AUS +4.545029.79 51.24
21.45 29.44

61 55
48

1:19.51
4355 NEUREUTHER, Felix

GER +3.374329.06 50.49
21.43 29.02

51 47
46

DQ56 BANK, Ondrej
CZE

1:20.47
5457 KUCERA, John

CAN +4.334928.91 50.26
21.35 30.21

42 40
42

1:18.60
2158 VAJDIC, Bernard

SLO +2.463029.00 50.13
21.13 28.47

47 37
26

1:18.86
4259 GRUENENFELDER, T.

SUI +2.723629.01 49.87
20.86 28.99

48 29
11

DNF60 NILSEN, Andreas
NOR

1:19.15
2161 GINI, Marc

SUI +3.014129.24 50.68
21.44 28.47

56 52
47

DNF62 WALL, Bradley
AUS 30.12 52.29

22.17
62 59
57

DNF63 LIGETY, Ted
USA

DNF64 ZAMANSKY, Jake
USA 29.07 50.29

21.22
52 42
30

1:19.57
5165 VALENCIC, Mitja

SLO +3.434428.93 50.28
21.35 29.29

44 41
42

1:21.42
5066 SPORN, Andrej

SLO +5.285229.64 52.14
22.50 29.28

60 57
60

1:18.44
3167 LARSSON, Markus

SWE +2.302728.81 49.80
20.99 28.64

31 27
22

DNF68 RAJALA, Jukka
FIN 29.21 50.50

21.29
55 48
39

DNF69 KANG, Min Heuk
KOR 30.17 52.27

22.10
63 58
56

1:21.28
5370 KOSTELIC, Ivica

CRO +5.145129.57 51.56
21.99 29.72

58 56
55

DNF71 MANDRU, Jorge
CHI 30.36 52.77

22.41
64 60
59
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
2nd Run Start List GS

Giant Slalom

start order bib code surname, name nation
time time time

1st run 2nd run total

Number of competitors: 30
skiyear

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Peter OBERNAUER
Günter HUJARA
Jim ROBERTS

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

AUT
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Birds of Prey/Golden Eagle
3136 m
2721 m

415 m

4945/128/97

A. EVERS
53/51
11:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT D. GRASIC

14:00

CAN

Forerunners R. BLOOM USAA
S. HIGGINS USAB
I. LOCHHEAD USAC
B. POEHLING USAD
J. HERR USAE

R. BLOOM USAA
B. POEHLING USAB
J. HERR USAC
T. SPENST USAD
S. HIGGINS USAE

1 VAJDIC, Bernard58 SLO560425 1:18.60 ELAN80
2 COVILI, Frederic28 FRA190236 1:18.55 SALOMON75
3 MATT, Mario47 AUT50707 1:18.47 FISCHER79
4 LARSSON, Markus67 SWE500656 1:18.44 FISCHER79
5 RAINER, Niklas29 SWE501026 1:18.42 SALOMON83
6 ROCCA, Giorgio34 ITA290478 1:18.39 ATOMIC75
7 ALBRECHT, Daniel44 SUI510993 1:18.39 NORDICA83
8 BURTIN, Raphael49 FRA191227 1:18.15 FISCHER77
9 GORZA, Ales24 SLO560406 1:18.05 FISCHER80

10 REICHELT, Hannes39 AUT50742 1:18.03 ATOMIC80
11 BERTHOD, Marc42 SUI510997 1:17.92 NORDICA83
12 KJUS, Lasse9 NOR420470 1:17.85 DYNASTAR71
13 DEFLORIAN, Mirko25 ITA290844 1:17.84 DYNASTAR80
14 GRANDI, Thomas1 CAN100115 1:17.83 ROSSIGNOL72
15 BLARDONE, M.2 ITA292000 1:17.79 SALOMON79
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2nd Run Start List

start order bib code surname, name nation
time time time

1st run 2nd run total

GS
skiyear

16 BOURQUE, Francois50 CAN102814 1:17.77 SALOMON84
17 NYBERG, Fredrik5 SWE500139 1:17.75 FISCHER69
18 CUCHE, Didier11 SUI510030 1:17.62 ATOMIC74
19 BUECHEL, Marco21 LIE350032 1:17.60 HEAD71
20 SPENCER, Dane22 USA532188 1:17.60 ELAN77
21 WALCHHOFER, Michael20 AUT50041 1:17.57 ATOMIC75
22 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer10 AUT50547 1:17.55 FISCHER77
23 SIMONCELLI, Davide15 ITA292120 1:17.55 SALOMON79
24 GUAY, Erik35 CAN102263 1:17.40 ATOMIC81
25 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund16 NOR421328 1:16.95 ATOMIC82
26 MAIER, Hermann3 AUT50423 1:16.87 ATOMIC72
27 SCHLOPY, Erik23 USA530703 1:16.87 NORDICA72
28 RAHLVES, Daron12 USA531040 1:16.42 ATOMIC73
29 PALANDER, Kalle4 FIN180251 1:16.14 ATOMIC77
30 MILLER, Bode7 USA532431 1:16.14 ATOMIC77
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Official Results GS

Giant Slalom

pos bib code surname, name nation
F=870

race pointstotal2nd run1st run
timetimetimeNumber of competitors: 71

ski

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

Snow

-6ºC
-3ºC

Weather

Temperature Start
Finish

HardSnow

Jury Technical Data

2nd Run1st Run

Peter OBERNAUER
Günter HUJARA
Jim ROBERTS

TD FIS
Referee

Chief of Race

AUT
FIS
USA

Course Name
Start

Finish
Vertical Drop

FIS Homologatio nr

Birds of Prey/Golden Eagle
3136 m
2721 m

415 m

4945/128/97

A. EVERS
53/51
11:00

Course Setter
Number of Gates/Turns

Start Time

AUT D. GRASIC
53/51
14:00

CAN

Forerunners R. BLOOM USAA
S. HIGGINS USAB
I. LOCHHEAD USAC
B. POEHLING USAD
J. HERR USAE

R. BLOOM USAA
B. POEHLING USAB
J. HERR USAC
T. SPENST USAD
S. HIGGINS USAE

1 MILLER, Bode7 USA532431 2:34.56 0.001:16.14 1:18.42 AT
2 RAHLVES, Daron12 USA531040 2:35.05 2.761:16.42 1:18.63 AT
3 PALANDER, Kalle4 FIN180251 2:35.79 6.921:16.14 1:19.65 AT
4 SCHLOPY, Erik23 USA530703 2:35.80 6.981:16.87 1:18.93 NO
5 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund16 NOR421328 2:35.99 8.051:16.95 1:19.04 AT
6 BOURQUE, Francois50 CAN102814 2:36.50 10.921:17.77 1:18.73 SA
7 NYBERG, Fredrik5 SWE500139 2:36.59 11.431:17.75 1:18.84 FI
8 MAIER, Hermann3 AUT50423 2:36.70 12.051:16.87 1:19.83 AT
9 SIMONCELLI, Davide15 ITA292120 2:36.77 12.441:17.55 1:19.22 SA

10 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer10 AUT50547 2:36.84 12.831:17.55 1:19.29 FI
11 MATT, Mario47 AUT50707 2:37.12 14.411:18.47 1:18.65 FI
12 SPENCER, Dane22 USA532188 2:37.21 14.921:17.60 1:19.61 EL
13 BLARDONE, M.2 ITA292000 2:37.43 16.151:17.79 1:19.64 SA
14 REICHELT, Hannes39 AUT50742 2:37.51 16.611:18.03 1:19.48 AT
15 BERTHOD, Marc42 SUI510997 2:37.59 17.061:17.92 1:19.67 NO
16 ALBRECHT, Daniel44 SUI510993 2:37.64 17.341:18.39 1:19.25 NO
17 GRANDI, Thomas1 CAN100115 2:37.71 17.731:17.83 1:19.88 RO
18 ROCCA, Giorgio34 ITA290478 2:37.93 18.971:18.39 1:19.54 AT
19 CUCHE, Didier11 SUI510030 2:38.00 19.361:17.62 1:20.38 AT
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Official Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

GS
total race points2nd run1st run
timetimetime

ski
20 COVILI, Frederic28 FRA190236 2:38.01 19.421:18.55 1:19.46 SA
21 GUAY, Erik35 CAN102263 2:38.18 20.381:17.40 1:20.78 AT
22 BUECHEL, Marco21 LIE350032 2:38.30 21.051:17.60 1:20.70 HE
23 BURTIN, Raphael49 FRA191227 2:38.33 21.221:18.15 1:20.18 FI
24 GORZA, Ales24 SLO560406 2:38.35 21.331:18.05 1:20.30 FI
25 RAINER, Niklas29 SWE501026 2:38.37 21.451:18.42 1:19.95 SA
26 LARSSON, Markus67 SWE500656 2:38.58 22.631:18.44 1:20.14 FI
27 VAJDIC, Bernard58 SLO560425 2:38.74 23.531:18.60 1:20.14 EL
28 KJUS, Lasse9 NOR420470 2:39.12 25.671:17.85 1:21.27 DY
29 DEFLORIAN, Mirko25 ITA290844 2:45.53 61.751:17.84 1:27.69 DY

disqualified 2nd run: 1
WALCHHOFER, Michael20 AUT50041 gate nr 491:17.57 AT

not qualified for 2nd run: 22
BECHTER, Patrick43 AUT50931 1:18.63 SA
JANSRUD, Kjetil37 NOR421483 1:18.65 AT
RIEDER, Arnold27 ITA291421 1:18.70 RO
CHENAL, Joel14 FRA190677 1:18.74 DY
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre33 NOR420382 1:18.77 DY
GRUENENFELDER, T.59 SUI510747 1:18.86 ST
ROY, Jean-Philippe36 CAN101895 1:18.97 SA
SEMPLE, Ryan45 CAN102403 1:19.00 SA
KERNEN, Bruno19 SUI510478 1:19.00 RO
FANARA, Thomas48 FRA191750 1:19.14 FI
GINI, Marc61 SUI511127 1:19.15 VK
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier32 FRA191746 1:19.27 RO
NEUREUTHER, Felix55 GER201702 1:19.51 AT
VALENCIC, Mitja65 SLO560355 1:19.57 RO
KNIGHT, Chip51 USA531557 1:19.66 FI
SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne30 NOR420911 1:19.67 AT
PLONER, Alexander38 ITA290693 1:19.72 RO
SCHIFFERER, Andreas31 AUT50124 1:20.15 FI
KUCERA, John57 CAN102873 1:20.47 AT
DEANE, Luke54 AUS40271 1:20.68 ST
KOSTELIC, Ivica70 CRO380260 1:21.28 SA
SPORN, Andrej66 SLO560447 1:21.42 EL

disqualified 1st run: 2
MOELGG, Manfred17 ITA292491 gate nr 25 FI
BANK, Ondrej56 CZE150398 gate nr 52 EL

did not finish 1st run: 16
RAICH, Benjamin6 AUT50625 AT
DEFAGO, Didier8 SUI510727 RO
GOERGL, Stephan13 AUT50600 FI
GRUBER, Christoph18 AUT50451 SA
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto26 ITA292250 RO
MAYER, Christian40 AUT50126 FI
RECH, Freddy46 FRA191667 RO
FILL, Peter52 ITA292455 DY
LEINO, Jukka53 FIN180292 FI
NILSEN, Andreas60 NOR421098 FI
WALL, Bradley62 AUS40221 FI
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Official Results

pos bib code surname, name nation

GS
total race points2nd run1st run
timetimetime

ski
LIGETY, Ted63 USA534562 VK
ZAMANSKY, Jake64 USA533397 FI
RAJALA, Jukka68 FIN180430 FI
KANG, Min Heuk69 KOR320139 HA
MANDRU, Jorge71 CHI110187 FI

did not start 1st run: 1
COCHRAN, James41 USA534040 VK

Peter OBERNAUER     (AUT)      #244the Technical Delegate

AT ATOMIC BL BLIZZARD DY DYNASTAR EL ELAN
FI FISCHER HA HART HE HEAD NO NORDICA

RO ROSSIGNOL SA SALOMON ST STÕCKLI VK VÕLKL
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Analysis by Rank GS

Giant Slalom

pos bib surname, name
nation

Number of competitors: 30

final gapint1R1 int2R1 finR1 int1R2 int2R2
int1R1-int2R1 int2R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-int2R2 int2R2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

7 MILLER, Bode
USA 28.04 48.69 1:16.14 1:46.76 2:06.50 2:34.56

1 20.65 27.45 30.62 19.74 28.06
3 4 1 3
6 1 20 1 1

1

12 RAHLVES, Daron
USA 27.89 48.40 1:16.42 1:46.73 2:06.89 2:35.05

2 20.51 28.02 30.31 20.16 28.16
+0.492 2 3 2

4 6 8 4 7
3

4 PALANDER, Kalle
FIN 27.85 48.33 1:16.14 1:46.35 2:06.77 2:35.79

3 20.48 27.81 30.21 20.42 29.02
+1.231 1 1 1

3 2 6 10 27
2

23 SCHLOPY, Erik
USA 28.09 48.45 1:16.87 1:47.35 2:07.34 2:35.80

4 20.36 28.42 30.48 19.99 28.46
+1.245 3 4 4

1 17 18 2 16
4

16 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund
NOR 28.28 48.74 1:16.95 1:47.59 2:07.83 2:35.99

5 20.46 28.21 30.64 20.24 28.16
+1.4313 5 6 5

2 8 21 5 7
5

50 BOURQUE, Francois
CAN 28.16 49.43 1:17.77 1:48.11 2:08.44 2:36.50

6 21.27 28.34 30.34 20.33 28.06
+1.947 17 15 11

34 13 10 7 1
9

5 NYBERG, Fredrik
SWE 28.04 49.27 1:17.75 1:48.22 2:08.31 2:36.59

7 21.23 28.48 30.47 20.09 28.28
+2.033 14 14 13

33 24 17 3 11
8

3 MAIER, Hermann
AUT 28.45 49.00 1:16.87 1:47.93 2:08.27 2:36.70

8 20.55 27.87 31.06 20.34 28.43
+2.1421 6 4 9

5 3 30 8 14
7

15 SIMONCELLI, Davide
ITA 28.21 49.15 1:17.55 1:47.67 2:07.99 2:36.77

9 20.94 28.40 30.12 20.32 28.78
+2.2110 10 8 6

19 15 2 6 24
6

10 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer
AUT 28.34 49.22 1:17.55 1:48.04 2:08.65 2:36.84

10 20.88 28.33 30.49 20.61 28.19
+2.2816 12 8 10

13 12 19 14 10
10

47 MATT, Mario
AUT 28.90 49.73 1:18.47 1:48.64 2:08.98 2:37.12

11 20.83 28.74 30.17 20.34 28.14
+2.5639 26 28 23

10 37 3 8 5
15

22 SPENCER, Dane
USA 28.27 49.59 1:17.60 1:47.82 2:08.82 2:37.21

12 21.32 28.01 30.22 21.00 28.39
+2.6512 22 11 7

41 5 7 24 13
12

2 BLARDONE, M.
ITA 28.16 49.12 1:17.79 1:48.46 2:08.90 2:37.43

13 20.96 28.67 30.67 20.44 28.53
+2.877 8 16 18

21 33 23 12 19
13

39 REICHELT, Hannes
AUT 28.88 49.63 1:18.03 1:48.20 2:09.13 2:37.51

14 20.75 28.40 30.17 20.93 28.38
+2.9538 24 21 12

8 15 3 23 12
17

42 BERTHOD, Marc
SUI 28.39 49.32 1:17.92 1:48.31 2:09.13 2:37.59

15 20.93 28.60 30.39 20.82 28.46
+3.0318 15 20 17

17 28 12 19 16
17

44 ALBRECHT, Daniel
SUI 28.83 49.72 1:18.39 1:48.57 2:09.49 2:37.64

16 20.89 28.67 30.18 20.92 28.15
+3.0834 25 24 21

15 33 5 22 6
22

1 GRANDI, Thomas
CAN 28.56 49.58 1:17.83 1:48.24 2:08.92 2:37.71

17 21.02 28.25 30.41 20.68 28.79
+3.1522 21 17 14

24 9 14 15 25
14

34 ROCCA, Giorgio
ITA 28.82 50.09 1:18.39 1:49.15 2:09.86 2:37.93

18 21.27 28.30 30.76 20.71 28.07
+3.3733 36 24 30

34 10 25 16 3
27
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Analysis by Rank GS

pos bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 int2R1 finR1 int1R2 int2R2

int1R1-int2R1 int2R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-int2R2 int2R2-final

11 CUCHE, Didier
SUI 28.13 49.06 1:17.62 1:48.51 2:09.32 2:38.00

19 20.93 28.56 30.89 20.81 28.68
+3.446 7 13 20

17 26 27 18 22
21

28 COVILI, Frederic
FRA 28.90 50.42 1:18.55 1:48.93 2:09.84 2:38.01

20 21.52 28.13 30.38 20.91 28.17
+3.4539 44 29 27

50 7 11 21 9
24

35 GUAY, Erik
CAN 28.35 49.52 1:17.40 1:47.82 2:09.27 2:38.18

21 21.17 27.88 30.42 21.45 28.91
+3.6217 19 7 7

28 4 15 30 26
20

21 BUECHEL, Marco
LIE 28.44 49.16 1:17.60 1:48.62 2:09.14 2:38.30

22 20.72 28.44 31.02 20.52 29.16
+3.7419 11 11 22

7 18 29 13 29
19

49 BURTIN, Raphael
FRA 28.83 49.84 1:18.15 1:49.07 2:09.90 2:38.33

23 21.01 28.31 30.92 20.83 28.43
+3.7734 28 23 29

23 11 28 20 14
28

24 GORZA, Ales
SLO 28.59 49.40 1:18.05 1:48.70 2:09.76 2:38.35

24 20.81 28.65 30.65 21.06 28.59
+3.7923 16 22 25

9 32 22 25 20
23

29 RAINER, Niklas
SWE 28.67 49.95 1:18.42 1:48.48 2:09.85 2:38.37

25 21.28 28.47 30.06 21.37 28.52
+3.8124 32 26 19

37 21 1 29 18
26

67 LARSSON, Markus
SWE 28.81 49.80 1:18.44 1:48.76 2:09.84 2:38.58

26 20.99 28.64 30.32 21.08 28.74
+4.0231 27 27 26

22 31 9 27 23
24

58 VAJDIC, Bernard
SLO 29.00 50.13 1:18.60 1:49.00 2:10.07 2:38.74

27 21.13 28.47 30.40 21.07 28.67
+4.1847 37 30 28

26 21 13 26 21
30

9 KJUS, Lasse
NOR 28.30 49.24 1:17.85 1:48.67 2:10.00 2:39.12

28 20.94 28.61 30.82 21.33 29.12
+4.5614 13 19 24

19 29 26 28 28
29

25 DEFLORIAN, Mirko
ITA 28.19 49.46 1:17.84 1:48.29 2:09.02 2:45.53

29 21.27 28.38 30.45 20.73 36.51
+10.979 18 18 16

34 14 16 17 30
16

20 WALCHHOFER, Michael
AUT 28.24 49.12 1:17.57 DQ

20.88 28.45
11 8 10
13 19
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Analysis by Bib GS

Giant Slalom

Number of competitors: 30

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 int2R1 finR1 int1R2 int2R2

int1R1-int2R1 int2R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-int2R2 int2R2-final

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

2:37.71
251 GRANDI, Thomas

CAN +3.151728.56 49.58 1:17.83 1:48.24 2:08.92
21.02 28.25 30.41 20.68 28.79

22 21 17 14
24 9 14 15

14

2:37.43
192 BLARDONE, M.

ITA +2.871328.16 49.12 1:17.79 1:48.46 2:08.90
20.96 28.67 30.67 20.44 28.53

7 8 16 18
21 33 23 12

13

2:36.70
143 MAIER, Hermann

AUT +2.14828.45 49.00 1:16.87 1:47.93 2:08.27
20.55 27.87 31.06 20.34 28.43

21 6 4 9
5 3 30 8

7

2:35.79
274 PALANDER, Kalle

FIN +1.23327.85 48.33 1:16.14 1:46.35 2:06.77
20.48 27.81 30.21 20.42 29.02

1 1 1 1
3 2 6 10

2

2:36.59
115 NYBERG, Fredrik

SWE +2.03728.04 49.27 1:17.75 1:48.22 2:08.31
21.23 28.48 30.47 20.09 28.28

3 14 14 13
33 24 17 3

8

2:34.56
17 MILLER, Bode

USA 128.04 48.69 1:16.14 1:46.76 2:06.50
20.65 27.45 30.62 19.74 28.06

3 4 1 3
6 1 20 1

1

2:39.12
289 KJUS, Lasse

NOR +4.562828.30 49.24 1:17.85 1:48.67 2:10.00
20.94 28.61 30.82 21.33 29.12

14 13 19 24
19 29 26 28

29

2:36.84
1010 SCHOENFELDER, Rainer

AUT +2.281028.34 49.22 1:17.55 1:48.04 2:08.65
20.88 28.33 30.49 20.61 28.19

16 12 8 10
13 12 19 14

10

2:38.00
2211 CUCHE, Didier

SUI +3.441928.13 49.06 1:17.62 1:48.51 2:09.32
20.93 28.56 30.89 20.81 28.68

6 7 13 20
17 26 27 18

21

2:35.05
712 RAHLVES, Daron

USA +0.49227.89 48.40 1:16.42 1:46.73 2:06.89
20.51 28.02 30.31 20.16 28.16

2 2 3 2
4 6 8 4

3

2:36.77
2415 SIMONCELLI, Davide

ITA +2.21928.21 49.15 1:17.55 1:47.67 2:07.99
20.94 28.40 30.12 20.32 28.78

10 10 8 6
19 15 2 6

6

2:35.99
716 SVINDAL, Aksel Lund

NOR +1.43528.28 48.74 1:16.95 1:47.59 2:07.83
20.46 28.21 30.64 20.24 28.16

13 5 6 5
2 8 21 5

5

DQ20 WALCHHOFER, Michael
AUT 28.24 49.12 1:17.57

20.88 28.45
11 8 10
13 19

2:38.30
2921 BUECHEL, Marco

LIE +3.742228.44 49.16 1:17.60 1:48.62 2:09.14
20.72 28.44 31.02 20.52 29.16

19 11 11 22
7 18 29 13

19

2:37.21
1322 SPENCER, Dane

USA +2.651228.27 49.59 1:17.60 1:47.82 2:08.82
21.32 28.01 30.22 21.00 28.39

12 22 11 7
41 5 7 24

12

2:35.80
1623 SCHLOPY, Erik

USA +1.24428.09 48.45 1:16.87 1:47.35 2:07.34
20.36 28.42 30.48 19.99 28.46

5 3 4 4
1 17 18 2

4

2:38.35
2024 GORZA, Ales

SLO +3.792428.59 49.40 1:18.05 1:48.70 2:09.76
20.81 28.65 30.65 21.06 28.59

23 16 22 25
9 32 22 25

23

2:45.53
3025 DEFLORIAN, Mirko

ITA +10.972928.19 49.46 1:17.84 1:48.29 2:09.02
21.27 28.38 30.45 20.73 36.51

9 18 18 16
34 14 16 17

16
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Analysis by Bib GS

bib surname, name
nation final gapint1R1 int2R1 finR1 int1R2 int2R2

int1R1-int2R1 int2R1-finR1 finR1-int1R2 int1R2-int2R2 int2R2-final

2:38.01
928 COVILI, Frederic

FRA +3.452028.90 50.42 1:18.55 1:48.93 2:09.84
21.52 28.13 30.38 20.91 28.17

39 44 29 27
50 7 11 21

24

2:38.37
1829 RAINER, Niklas

SWE +3.812528.67 49.95 1:18.42 1:48.48 2:09.85
21.28 28.47 30.06 21.37 28.52

24 32 26 19
37 21 1 29

26

2:37.93
334 ROCCA, Giorgio

ITA +3.371828.82 50.09 1:18.39 1:49.15 2:09.86
21.27 28.30 30.76 20.71 28.07

33 36 24 30
34 10 25 16

27

2:38.18
2635 GUAY, Erik

CAN +3.622128.35 49.52 1:17.40 1:47.82 2:09.27
21.17 27.88 30.42 21.45 28.91

17 19 7 7
28 4 15 30

20

2:37.51
1239 REICHELT, Hannes

AUT +2.951428.88 49.63 1:18.03 1:48.20 2:09.13
20.75 28.40 30.17 20.93 28.38

38 24 21 12
8 15 3 23

17

2:37.59
1642 BERTHOD, Marc

SUI +3.031528.39 49.32 1:17.92 1:48.31 2:09.13
20.93 28.60 30.39 20.82 28.46

18 15 20 17
17 28 12 19

17

2:37.64
644 ALBRECHT, Daniel

SUI +3.081628.83 49.72 1:18.39 1:48.57 2:09.49
20.89 28.67 30.18 20.92 28.15

34 25 24 21
15 33 5 22

22

2:37.12
547 MATT, Mario

AUT +2.561128.90 49.73 1:18.47 1:48.64 2:08.98
20.83 28.74 30.17 20.34 28.14

39 26 28 23
10 37 3 8

15

2:38.33
1449 BURTIN, Raphael

FRA +3.772328.83 49.84 1:18.15 1:49.07 2:09.90
21.01 28.31 30.92 20.83 28.43

34 28 23 29
23 11 28 20

28

2:36.50
150 BOURQUE, Francois

CAN +1.94628.16 49.43 1:17.77 1:48.11 2:08.44
21.27 28.34 30.34 20.33 28.06

7 17 15 11
34 13 10 7

9

2:38.74
2158 VAJDIC, Bernard

SLO +4.182729.00 50.13 1:18.60 1:49.00 2:10.07
21.13 28.47 30.40 21.07 28.67

47 37 30 28
26 21 13 26

30

2:38.58
2367 LARSSON, Markus

SWE +4.022628.81 49.80 1:18.44 1:48.76 2:09.84
20.99 28.64 30.32 21.08 28.74

31 27 27 26
22 31 9 27

24
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2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Penalty Calculation GS

Giant Slalom

bib code surname, name nation
FIS

pos points best 5
race

points

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

best 10 to finish
MILLER, Bode7 USA5324311 1.11 1.11 0.00
RAHLVES, Daron12 USA5310402 3.54 3.54 2.76
PALANDER, Kalle4 FIN1802513 2.01 2.01 6.92
SCHLOPY, Erik23 USA5307034 5.28
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund16 NOR4213285 4.91
BOURQUE, Francois50 CAN1028146 9.99
NYBERG, Fredrik5 SWE5001397 3.62 3.62 11.43
MAIER, Hermann3 AUT504238 0.55 0.55 12.05
SIMONCELLI, Davide15 ITA2921209 3.96
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer10 AUT5054710 5.27

best 5 FIS points at start
RAICH, Benjamin6 AUT50625 0.00DNF1
MAIER, Hermann3 AUT504238 0.55
MILLER, Bode7 USA5324311 1.11
GRANDI, Thomas1 CAN10011517 1.23
PALANDER, Kalle4 FIN1802513 2.01

total
FIS points of best 5 at start (B)

FIS points of best to finish in top 10 (A)

race points of corresponding competitors (C)

calculated penalty (A+B-C)/10 - (0)

Penalty Applied

4.90

10.83

33.16

-1.74

0.00
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code surname, namepos

Number of competitors: 64

nation

After 2nd Men's Giant Slalom
FIS WCSL List GS

Giant Slalom

+ y =points- xbase

23/10/05 Sölden (AUT)
03/12/05 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/05 Alta Badia (ITA)
21/12/05 Kranjska Gora (SLO)

07/01/06 Adelboden (SUI)
20/02/06 Sestriere (ITA)

04/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)
05/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)

17/03/06 Aare (SWE)

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

MILLER, Bode532431 420 93 180 5071 USA 80 100

MAIER, Hermann50423 462 103 132 4912 AUT 100 32

RAICH, Benjamin50625 503 112 50 4413 AUT 50

GRANDI, Thomas100115 411 91 43 3634 CAN 29 14

PALANDER, Kalle180251 353 78 82 3575 FIN 22 60

BLARDONE, M.292000 345 77 60 3286 ITA 40 20

RAHLVES, Daron531040 238 53 80 2657 USA 80

NYBERG, Fredrik500139 232 52 72 2528 SWE 36 36

KJUS, Lasse420470 258 57 3 2049 NOR 3

SIMONCELLI, Davide292120 207 46 35 19610 ITA 6 29

GOERGL, Stephan50600 206 46 20 18011 AUT 20

SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 136 30 69 17512 NOR 24 45

CUCHE, Didier510030 198 44 20 17413 SUI 8 12

SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 109 24 86 17114 AUT 60 26

DEFAGO, Didier510727 175 39 15 15115 SUI 15

CHENAL, Joel190677 164 36 7 13516 FRA 7

SCHLOPY, Erik530703 108 24 50 13417 USA 50

MOELGG, Manfred292491 162 36 12618 ITA
SPENCER, Dane532188 119 26 22 11519 USA 22

BOURQUE, Francois102814 9 2 85 9220 CAN 45 40

GORZA, Ales560406 88 20 12 8021 SLO 5 7

DEFLORIAN, Mirko290844 85 19 2 6822 ITA 2

SCHIEPPATI, Alberto292250 49 11 26 6423 ITA 26

BUECHEL, Marco350032 70 16 9 6324 LIE 9

COVILI, Frederic190236 67 15 11 63FRA 11

GRUBER, Christoph50451 58 13 14 5926 AUT 14
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GIANT SLALOM FIS WCSL List GS

code surname, namepos nation + y =points- xbase

23/10/05 Sölden (AUT)
03/12/05 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/05 Alta Badia (ITA)
21/12/05 Kranjska Gora (SLO)

07/01/06 Adelboden (SUI)
20/02/06 Sestriere (ITA)

04/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)
05/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)

17/03/06 Aare (SWE)

RIEDER, Arnold291421 60 13 11 5827 ITA 11

KERNEN, Bruno510478 73 16 5728 SUI
RAINER, Niklas501026 61 14 10 57SWE 4 6

WALCHHOFER, Michael50041 60 13 10 57AUT 10

DE TESSIERES, Gauthier191746 51 11 13 5331 FRA 13

SCHIFFERER, Andreas50124 52 12 12 5232 AUT 12

SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne420911 55 12 9 52NOR 9

ROY, Jean-Philippe101895 64 14 5034 CAN
BERTHOD, Marc510997 36 8 16 4435 SUI 16

MATT, Mario50707 42 4236 AUT 18 24

SENONER, Lucas292784 50 11 3937 ITA
KNAUSS, Hans50360 45 10 3538 AUT
ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 24 5 15 3439 SUI 15

REICHELT, Hannes50742 34 34AUT 16 18

LIGETY, Ted534562 32 3241 USA 32

FILL, Peter292455 32 7 2542 ITA
KARLSEN, Truls Ove420148 32 7 25NOR
JANSRUD, Kjetil421483 30 7 2344 NOR
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre420382 28 6 2245 NOR
PLONER, Alexander290693 28 6 22ITA
ROCCA, Giorgio290478 12 3 13 22ITA 13

NILSEN, Andreas421098 26 6 2048 NOR
COCHRAN, James534040 25 6 1949 USA
UOTILA, Sami180212 20 4 1650 FIN
RECH, Freddy191667 18 4 1451 FRA
ROBERTO, Alessandro291768 16 4 1252 ITA
SEMPLE, Ryan102403 16 4 12CAN
BANK, Ondrej150398 14 3 1154 CZE
VAJDIC, Bernard560425 9 2 4 11SLO 4

VALENCIC, Mitja560355 14 3 11SLO
GUAY, Erik102263 10 1057 CAN 10

HOFFMANN, Ambrosi510767 11 2 958 SUI
MAYER, Christian50126 11 2 9AUT
BURTIN, Raphael191227 8 860 FRA 8

FANARA, Thomas191750 8 2 661 FRA
LARSSON, Markus500656 5 562 SWE 5

SASAKI, Akira301312 7 2 5JPN
GRUENENFELDER, T.510747 4 1 364 SUI
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code surname, namepos points

Number of competitors: 160 DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant S Super G Comb.

nation
WCSL

After 2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Overall FIS WCSL List GS

Giant Slalom

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

2 races 2 races 2 races

MILLER, Bode532431 676 140 507 4201 1743USA
RAICH, Benjamin50625 108 652 441 323 2002 1724AUT
MAIER, Hermann50423 431 491 401 293 1352AUT
RAHLVES, Daron531040 529 265 3824 1176USA
WALCHHOFER, Michael50041 668 6 57 292 505 1073AUT
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 144 57 175 287 806 743NOR
DEFAGO, Didier510727 215 151 270 787 714SUI
STROBL, Fritz50182 501 1718 672AUT
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 488 1719 659AUT
PALANDER, Kalle180251 227 35710 584FIN
BUECHEL, Marco350032 276 63 223 1111 573LIE
KJUS, Lasse420470 149 9 204 85 12012 567NOR
GRUGGER, Hans50833 452 10713 559AUT
GRANDI, Thomas100115 174 36314 537CAN
ROCCA, Giorgio290478 450 22 6015 532ITA
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre420382 197 18 22 177 4516 459NOR
GRUBER, Christoph50451 237 59 126 3617 458AUT
KERNEN, Bruno510478 313 57 8618 456SUI
CUCHE, Didier510030 166 174 82 2219 444SUI
GUAY, Erik102263 207 10 198 1220 427CAN
PRANGER, Manfred50624 39621 396AUT
ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan510890 125 206 17 4522 393SUI
MOELGG, Manfred292491 256 12623 382ITA
GOERGL, Stephan50600 180 19624 376AUT
HOFFMANN, Ambrosi510767 190 9 146 1825 363SUI
MATT, Mario50707 294 42 2426 360AUT
SCHEIBER, Mario51005 202 119 1627 337AUT
BLARDONE, M.292000 32828 328ITA
VOGL, Alois200251 31029 310GER
FILL, Peter292455 171 25 71 3230 299ITA
MYHRER, Andre501017 29231 292SWE
BOURQUE, Francois102814 32 92 135 2632 285CAN
LARSSON, Markus500656 241 5 2933 275SWE
KOSTELIC, Ivica380260 26334 263CRO
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Overall FIS WCSL List GS

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

2 races 2 races 2 races

SCHIFFERER, Andreas50124 108 52 9635 256AUT
NYBERG, Fredrik500139 25236 252SWE
GHEDINA, Kristian290255 214 2337 237ITA
FATTORI, Alessandro291116 138 7038 208ITA
FRANZ, Werner50043 208208AUT
SIMONCELLI, Davide292120 19640 196ITA
DENERIAZ, Antoine190930 169 2441 193FRA
REICHELT, Hannes50742 34 159193AUT
SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne420911 60 52 51 2043 183NOR
JAERBYN, Patrik500150 87 80 1444 181SWE
SULZENBACHER, Kurt291641 17845 178ITA
GRUENENFELDER, J.510051 143 3346 176SUI
BOURGEAT, Pierrick190915 101 7247 173FRA
ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 50 34 8648 170SUI
GRUENENFELDER, T.510747 29 3 13049 162SUI
KROELL, Klaus50753 15950 159AUT
VIDAL, Jean-Pierre191139 15251 152FRA
SASAKI, Akira301312 144 552 149JPN
SCHLOPY, Erik530703 10 13453 144USA
LIGETY, Ted534562 89 32 2254 143USA
JANYK, Michael102435 13755 137CAN
CHENAL, Joel190677 13556 135FRA
RAUFFER, Max200705 117 457 121GER
SPENCER, Dane532188 11558 115USA
LANZINGER, Matthias50743 11459 114AUT
BROLENIUS, Johan500499 11260 112SWE
BERTRAND, Yannick191591 107 461 111FRA
ECKERT, Florian201189 37 7362 110GER
DRAGSIC, Mitja560371 10763 107SLO
MICKEL, Finlay220228 100 464 104GBR
THALER, Patrick290732 104104ITA
BERGAMELLI, Giancarlo290023 10366 103ITA
KARLSEN, Truls Ove420148 78 25103NOR
MINAGAWA, Kentaro300804 10168 101JPN
ENGL, Kurt50675 9969 99AUT
STAUDACHER, Patrick290998 17 8299ITA
BIGGS, Patrick102456 9571 95CAN
GORZA, Ales560406 8072 80SLO
ROTHROCK, Tom532497 7773 77USA
ROY, Jean-Philippe101895 24 5074 74CAN
POISSON, David191964 42 3075 72FRA
FRIEDMAN, Bryon533098 65 676 71USA
DEFLORIAN, Mirko290844 6877 68ITA
KUCERA, John102873 12 5 5168CAN
ALBRECHT, Kilian50004 6479 64AUT
MARINAC, Martin50688 6464AUT
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto292250 6464ITA
ZARDINI, Edoardo291469 6464ITA
COVILI, Frederic190236 6383 63FRA
SENONER, Lucas292784 20 3984 59ITA
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Overall FIS WCSL List GS

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

2 races 2 races 2 races

HARI, Konrad510207 4 5485 58SUI
RIEDER, Arnold291421 5858ITA
RAINER, Niklas501026 5787 57SWE
DEVILLE, Cristian291145 5588 55ITA
NEUREUTHER, Felix201702 51 455GER
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier191746 53 190 54FRA
KOSIR, Jure560033 5391 53SLO
TISSOT, Stephane191425 5292 52FRA
HOLZKNECHT, Norbert50482 5093 50AUT
BERTHOD, Marc510997 4494 44SUI
SPORN, Andrej560447 4444SLO
VALENCIC, Mitja560355 33 1144SLO
SEMPLE, Ryan102403 30 1297 42CAN
JERMAN, Andrej560332 4098 40SLO
LEINO, Jukka180292 3899 38FIN
ACCOLA, Paul510001 24 1 10100 35SUI
KNAUSS, Hans50360 3535AUT
HUDEC, Jan102271 29 4102 33CAN
HUME, Jeff101850 3333CAN
NYMAN, Steven533866 26 6104 32USA
OSBORNE, Manuel102899 29 332CAN
BUDER, Andreas50695 31106 31AUT
JANSRUD, Kjetil421483 5 23107 28NOR
SCHMID, Hannes Paul290982 27108 27ITA
HERBST, Reinfried50605 26109 26AUT
MACARTNEY, Scott532490 9 1 15110 25USA
THANEI, Stefan292291 5 2025ITA
CAVEGN, Franco510035 24112 24SUI
DALCIN, Pierre191116 18 624FRA
NILSEN, Andreas421098 4 2024NOR
HANSSON, Martin500124 23115 23SWE
PLONER, Alexander290693 22116 22ITA
BURTIN, Nicolas190097 21117 21FRA
GRUBELNIK, Drago560230 2121SLO
FOURNIER-BIDOZ, Sebastien190945 15 5119 20FRA
KAITALA, Jouni180442 2020FIN
COCHRAN, James534040 19121 19USA
KNIGHT, Chip531557 18122 18USA
RAJALA, Jukka180430 1818FIN
HEEL, Werner292514 8 9124 17ITA
UOTILA, Sami180212 16125 16FIN
KUNC, Mitja560154 14126 14SLO
RECH, Freddy191667 1414FRA
ANTOR, Alex20081 13128 13AND
BURAAS, Hans-Petter420069 1313NOR
GRAGGABER, Thomas50831 1313AUT
STREITBERGER, Georg50858 1313AUT
GIRARDI, Walter291399 3 9132 12ITA
ROBERTO, Alessandro291768 1212ITA
BANK, Ondrej150398 11134 11CZE
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Overall FIS WCSL List GS

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomAbfahrt Riesensl. Super G Kombin.

nation
WCSL

2 races 2 races 2 races

FISCHNALLER, Roland291389 11134 11ITA
GUFLER, Michael292056 1111ITA
VAJDIC, Bernard560425 1111SLO
YUASA, Naoki301709 10138 10JPN
AMIEZ, Sebastien190012 9139 9FRA
COUSINEAU, Julien102239 99CAN
ERTL, Andreas200056 99GER
MAYER, Christian50126 99AUT
BURTIN, Raphael191227 8143 8FRA
KORNBERGER, Christoph50841 88AUT
STIANSEN, Tom420328 88NOR
OKADA, Rishu300379 7146 7JPN
FANARA, Thomas191750 6147 6FRA
JOHNSON, Justin J532173 66USA
SULLIVAN, Marco533131 66USA
EBERHARTER, S.50024 5150 5AUT
KULBECK, Ole Magnus421332 55NOR
STROBL, Josef561177 55SLO
ZUEGER, Daniel510344 55SUI
BAXTER, Alain220044 4154 4GBR
VON WEISSENFLUH, Rolf510756 44SUI
DEANE, Luke40271 2156 2AUS
LAVOIE, Vincent101375 1 12CAN
ZUEGER, Cornel510498 22SUI
BEAR, AJ40170 1159 1AUS
CRETIER, Claude191115 11FRA
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code surname, namepos

Number of competitors: 41

nation

After 2nd Men's Giant Slalom
FIS World Cup Standings GS

Giant Slalom

points

23/10/05 Sölden (AUT)
03/12/05 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/05 Alta Badia (ITA)
21/12/05 Kranjska Gora (SLO)

07/01/06 Adelboden (SUI)
04/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)

05/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)
17/03/06 Aare (SWE)

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

MILLER Bode532431 1801 USA 10080

MAIER Hermann50423 1322 AUT 32100

SCHOENFELDER Rainer50547 863 AUT 2660

BOURQUE Francois102814 854 CAN 4045

PALANDER Kalle180251 825 FIN 6022

RAHLVES Daron531040 806 USA 80

NYBERG Fredrik500139 727 SWE 3636

SVINDAL Aksel Lund421328 698 NOR 4524

BLARDONE M.292000 609 ITA 2040

RAICH Benjamin50625 5010 AUT 50

SCHLOPY Erik530703 50USA 50

GRANDI Thomas100115 4312 CAN 1429

MATT Mario50707 4213 AUT 2418

SIMONCELLI Davide292120 3514 ITA 296

REICHELT Hannes50742 3415 AUT 1816

LIGETY Ted534562 3216 USA 32

SCHIEPPATI Alberto292250 2617 ITA 26

SPENCER Dane532188 2218 USA 22

CUCHE Didier510030 2019 SUI 128

GOERGL Stephan50600 20AUT 20

BERTHOD Marc510997 1621 SUI 16

ALBRECHT Daniel510993 1522 SUI 15

DEFAGO Didier510727 15SUI 15

GRUBER Christoph50451 1424 AUT 14

DE TESSIERES Gauthier191746 1325 FRA 13

3 December 2005 / Beaver Creek, CO (USA) / 1439 Page  1 of  2

Generation date: 03 December  2005  Time: 14:49
www.fis-ski.com



GIANT SLALOM FIS World Cup Standings GS

code surname, namepos nation points

23/10/05 Sölden (AUT)
03/12/05 Beaver Creek, CO (USA)

18/12/05 Alta Badia (ITA)
21/12/05 Kranjska Gora (SLO)

07/01/06 Adelboden (SUI)
04/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)

05/03/06 Yongpyong (KOR)
17/03/06 Aare (SWE)

ROCCA Giorgio290478 1325 ITA 13

GORZA Ales560406 1227 SLO 75

SCHIFFERER Andreas50124 12AUT 12

COVILI Frederic190236 1129 FRA 11

RIEDER Arnold291421 11ITA 11

GUAY Erik102263 1031 CAN 10

RAINER Niklas501026 10SWE 64

WALCHHOFER Michael50041 10AUT 10

BUECHEL Marco350032 934 LIE 9

SOLBAKKEN Bjarne420911 9NOR 9

BURTIN Raphael191227 836 FRA 8

CHENAL Joel190677 737 FRA 7

LARSSON Markus500656 538 SWE 5

VAJDIC Bernard560425 439 SLO 4

KJUS Lasse420470 340 NOR 3

DEFLORIAN Mirko290844 241 ITA 2
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code surname, namepos points

Number of competitors: 69 DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation

After 2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Men's Overall FIS World Cup Standings

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

2 races 2 races 2 races

RAHLVES, Daron531040 100 80 1051 285USA
MILLER, Bode532431 89 180 132 282USA
SVINDAL, Aksel Lund421328 47 69 1503 266NOR
MAIER, Hermann50423 62 132 424 236AUT
STROBL, Fritz50182 150 585 208AUT
AAMODT, Kjetil Andre420382 112 816 193NOR
GUAY, Erik102263 54 10 1047 168CAN
REICHELT, Hannes50742 34 1328 166AUT
RAICH, Benjamin50625 12 50 939 155AUT
BUECHEL, Marco350032 82 9 4910 140LIE
BOURQUE, Francois102814 20 85 2911 134CAN
GRUGGER, Hans50833 86 3312 119AUT
WALCHHOFER, Michael50041 62 10 4613 118AUT
KERNEN, Bruno510478 90 1614 106SUI
DEFAGO, Didier510727 31 15 4015 86SUI
HOFFMANN, Ambrosi510767 22 6486SUI
SCHOENFELDER, Rainer50547 8686AUT
PALANDER, Kalle180251 8218 82FIN
CUCHE, Didier510030 40 20 1219 72SUI
NYBERG, Fredrik500139 7272SWE
GRUBER, Christoph50451 39 14 1821 71AUT
LANZINGER, Matthias50743 7022 70AUT
FILL, Peter292455 41 2723 68ITA
SCHIFFERER, Andreas50124 20 12 3424 66AUT
BLARDONE, M.292000 6025 60ITA
SCHLOPY, Erik530703 5026 50USA
STAUDACHER, Patrick290998 4927 49ITA
GRUENENFELDER, T.510747 14 3428 48SUI
BERTRAND, Yannick191591 4529 45FRA
SOLBAKKEN, Bjarne420911 18 9 1730 44NOR
GRANDI, Thomas100115 4331 43CAN
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Men's Overall FIS World Cup Standings

code surname, namepos points

DH SL GS KSG
SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

nation 2 races 2 races 2 races

MATT, Mario50707 4232 42AUT
GOERGL, Stephan50600 20 2133 41AUT
JAERBYN, Patrik500150 3 3634 39SWE
KJUS, Lasse420470 16 3 1835 37NOR
SIMONCELLI, Davide292120 3536 35ITA
DENERIAZ, Antoine190930 3237 32FRA
KROELL, Klaus50753 3232AUT
LIGETY, Ted534562 3232USA
NYMAN, Steven533866 26 632USA
SCHIEPPATI, Alberto292250 2641 26ITA
SPENCER, Dane532188 2242 22USA
FATTORI, Alessandro291116 16 443 20ITA
BUDER, Andreas50695 1944 19AUT
GHEDINA, Kristian290255 1745 17ITA
BERTHOD, Marc510997 1646 16SUI
ALBRECHT, Daniel510993 1547 15SUI
DE TESSIERES, Gauthier191746 13 148 14FRA
ROCCA, Giorgio290478 1349 13ITA
GIRARDI, Walter291399 3 950 12ITA
GORZA, Ales560406 1212SLO
MICKEL, Finlay220228 1212GBR
COVILI, Frederic190236 1153 11FRA
HARI, Konrad510207 1111SUI
HEEL, Werner292514 8 311ITA
RIEDER, Arnold291421 1111ITA
KUCERA, John102873 6 457 10CAN
RAINER, Niklas501026 1010SWE
GRUENENFELDER, J.510051 2 759 9SUI
BURTIN, Raphael191227 860 8FRA
BURTIN, Nicolas190097 761 7FRA
CHENAL, Joel190677 77FRA
MACARTNEY, Scott532490 77USA
LARSSON, Markus500656 564 5SWE
VAJDIC, Bernard560425 465 4SLO
DEANE, Luke40271 266 2AUS
DEFLORIAN, Mirko290844 22ITA
ZURBRIGGEN, Silvan510890 22SUI
THANEI, Stefan292291 169 1ITA
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nationpos points

Number of nation: 13
DH SL GS KSG

SlalomDownhill Giant Sl. Super G Combined

After 2nd Men's Giant Slalom
Men's FIS Nation Cup

AUDI FIS Alpine Ski World Cup

2 races 2 races 2 races

AUSTRIA 482 400 5471 1429AUT
USA 222 364 1242 710USA
NORWAY 193 81 2663 540NOR
SWITZERLAND 199 66 1864 451SUI
CANADA 80 138 1375 355CAN
ITALY 86 147 926 325ITA
LIECHTENSTEIN 82 9 497 140LIE
SWEDEN 3 87 368 126SWE
FRANCE 84 39 19 124FRA
FINLAND 8210 82FIN
SLOVENIA 1611 16SLO
GREAT BRITAIN 1212 12GBR
AUSTRALIA 213 2AUS
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